

INTERNATIONAL CENTRE 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 820 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-3813

TELEPHONE 612 339-7461 FACSIMILE 612 349-6556





August 4, 2006

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET



PATENTS ONLY

PATENTS ONLY

OUR FILE NO. CFP-018993 (20060813.ORI)

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE P.O. BOX 1450 **ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450**

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original

<u>docun</u>	nents or	copy ther	eof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): CHENG, Jui-Chung SHIUE, Tung-Yin							
2.	Name Street City:	Street Address: No. 3, Li Shin Rd. 1, Science-Based Industrial Park						
3. Na	ture of (Conveyan	ce:					
	<u>X</u>	Assignm				Merger Change of Name		
	Execu	xecution Date: August 2, 2006						
1.	If this	Application number(s) or registration number(s): f this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 2, 2006						
	A.	Patent A	pplication No.(s):					
	B.	Patent N	o.(s):					

08/08/2006 EAYALEW1 00000043 11499570

04 FC:8021

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office August 4, 2006

Page Two

5. Name and address of party of whom correspondence concerning document should be

mailed:

Name: Alan D. Kamrath, Esq.

NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A.

Street Address: 900 Second Avenue South, #820

City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402

6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

X A check is enclosed.

8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees or refund any overpayment under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 which may be required by this paper to Deposit Account No. 08-1265.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Steven E. Kahm
Name of Person Signing

Steven C. Kahn Signature

Date: August 4, 2006

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 018159 FRAME: 0116

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Jui-Chung Cl	IENG			
		(2) Tung-Yin SHIUE		·		
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)				
		(4)				
			um of one dollar (\$1.00) and othe dersigned, the undersigned agree(s)			
(6) In	sert name of Assignee	(6) Prime View International Co., Ltd.				
(7) In	sert address of Assignee	No. 3, Li Shin Rd. 1, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.				
		States, its territories, dependent patent and any Letters Patent w	Assignee) the entire right, title a cies and possessions, in the invention high may be granted therefor, known that the second of the second o	on, and all applications for		
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title,		(8) GLASS SUBSTRATI	E CARRIER ASSEMBLY	Foreign		
	ase Number or Foreign oplication Number			Application or Case No.		
		for which the undersigned has (of America	have) executed an application for	patent in the United States		
	sert Date of Signing of oplication	(9) on <u>August 2, 20</u>	06			
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications		mber			
Assignment of the Usigne herei	ional or reissue applications the may deem necessary or 2) The undersigned agree(serning this application or coin obtaining evidence and go 3) The undersigned agree(ses patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(ses the invention and improvemings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby United States resulting from e, as Assignee of the entire necessary assigned, and that he has (6) The undersigned hereby diffication which may be necessary as a session of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be fit of the heirs, executors, and	binding upon my (our) heirs, exeministrators, successors and/or assi	ate assignments in connection with tection and title in and to the invented of the invented of the invented of the invented of the cooperate with the earth of the invented of	th such applications as the ention hereby transferred. The which may be declared Assignee in every way positive a grant of a valid United is known to me (us) respects), testify in any legal products thereof to the said Asconvey the entire interestict herewith. This assignment any further States Patent Office for religious, and shall inure to the		
		d by the undersigned on the date(s				
(1)	Date August 2, 2006	_ Name of Inventor	Shino To Y			
(2)			V			
(3)		_Name of Inventor				
(4)	Date	_Name of Inventor				

PATENT RECORDED: 08/04/2006 REEL: 018159 FRAME: 0117